flow & process solutions
 Sight glass - Tubular type
with flanged connection acc. to DIN
Application:
Sight glass - Tubular type with flanges on both sides to use
in either horizontal or vertical pipe lines for optical control of
fluids and gasses.
Operating conditions:

Glass tube Borosilicate glass (DURAN)
Gaskets Viton or PTFE ( or other materials )
Ordering example:
Sight Glass - Tubular Type Bauform 20
WN 1.4571;
Max. 6 bar / 200°C
ANSI 2“,  150 lbs
Bauform 20-A
E
02
0-
A
 0
9/
07
Modification reserved
Dimensions:
ANSI D d BL  Screws LK
1/2“   89   35 200 4   60,3
3/4“   98   43 200 4   69,8
1“ 108   51 200 4   79,4
1 1/4“ 118   64 200 4   88,9
1 1/2“ 127   73 200 4   98,4
2“ 152   92 200 4 120,6
2 1/2“ 178 105 200 4 139,7
3“ 191 127 200 4 152,4
4“ 228 157 200 4 190,6
5“ 254 186 200 8 215,9
6“ 279 216 200 8 241,3
8“ 343 270 200 8 298,4
Mounting instructions:
Sight glass tubular type must be mounted without
tension by tube, vibrations and pressure pushes.
 Sight glass - Tubular type
with Safety Seal-System, acc. to DIN 28121
Application:
Sight glass - Tubular type with DIN-flanges on both sides, to use in
either horizontal or vertical pipe lines for optical control of fluids and
gasses.
Operating conditions:
Connection: Flanges  PN 10/16
Pressure: up to DN 100 - 6 bar max
 DN 125 and up – 4 bar max
Temperature: 200°C max.
Installation:
Optional
Special designs:
Protection jacket of acrylic glass
Flanges acc. to ANSI
Extra length
Materials:
Flanges WN 1.4571 Steel / H II
Distance-Bars WN 1.4571 Steel
Screws A4-70 Steel
Glass tube Borosilicate glass (DURAN)
Gaskets PTFE covered
Ordering example:
Sight Glass - Tubular Type Bauform 25
WN 1.4571,
Max. 6 bar / 200°C
DN 50, PN 16
Bauform 25
E
25
 0
9/
07
Modification reserved
Dimensions:
DN D BL
 25 115 160
 40 150 200
 50 165 230
 80 200 310
100 220 350
125 250 400
150 285 480
Mounting instructions:
Sight glass tubular type must be mounted without
tension by tube, vibrations and pressure pushes.
( Picture with acrylic-jacket )
 Sight glass - Tubular type
with Safety Seal-System, acc. to DIN 28121
Application:
Sight glass - Tubular type with ANSI-flanges on both sides,
to use in either horizontal or vertical pipe lines for
optical control of fluids and gasses.
Operating conditions:
Connection: ANSI-flanges  150 lbs
Pressure: up to ANSI 2” - 6 bar max
 ANSI 5” and up – 4 bar max
Temperature: 200°C max.
Installation:
Optional
Special designs:
Protection jacket of acrylic glass
Extra length
Materials:
Flanges WN 1.4571 Steel / H II
Distance-Bars WN 1.4571 Steel
Screws A4-70 Steel
Glass tube Borosilicate glass (DURAN)
Gaskets PTFE covered
Ordering example:
Sight Glass - Tubular Type Bauform 25-A
WN 1.4571
ANSI 2”  150 lbs; 6 bar max.
Bauform 25-A
E
25
-A
 0
9/
07
Modification reserved
Mounting instructions:
Sight glass tubular type must be mounted without
tension by tube, vibrations and pressure pushes.
Dimensions:
ANSI D BL
 1“ 108 160
 1 ½“ 127 200
 2“ 152 230
 3“ 190 310
 4“ 228 350
 5“ 254 400
 6“ 279 480
 Sight Flow Indicators  (straight line )
with flanges connecting    DIN PN 16
Application:
Sight Flow Indicators are used for optical control
and the observation of filling and current in pipelines.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure: 16 bar
Working temperature: 150°C or 280°C
Installation:
Optional. Take care of flow direction
Options:
Other materials
Sight glass light-fitting
Spinner or Flap
Materials:
Body WN 1.4404 / 1.4571
Flanges DIN 2633; WN 1.4571
Covers Stainless steel
Screws A4
Glass Borosilicate glass acc. to DIN 7080
Soda lime glass acc. to DIN 8902
Gaskets Graphite  ( or other materials )
Ordering example:
Sight flow indicators Bauform 108
Stainless steel, borosilicate glass
DN 50 PN 16
Bauform 108
E
10
8
12
/0
8
Modification reserved
     Dimensions:
DN BL
Glass plate
 Ø d1   Ø d2    S Screws
Weight
Kg
25 160 48 63 10 M 10 6,7
32 180 65 80 12 M 10 8,4
40 200 65 80 12 M 12 8,7
50 230 80 100 15 M 12 10,9
65 290 80 100 15 M 12 12,9
80 310 100 125 20 M 12 18,1
Further sizes on Bauform 112
 Sight Flow Indicators (straight line )
with loose connecting flanges  (B) DIN PN10
Application:
Sight Flow Indicators are used for optical control
and the observation of filling and current in pipelines.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure : 10 bar
Working temperature: 150°C or 280°C
Installation:
Optional. Take care of flow direction
Options:
Other materials
Compl. in stainless steel
Sight glass light-fitting
Spinner or Flap
Materials:
Body WN 1.4404 / 1.4571
Loose flanges DIN 2642; PN 10; RSt 37-2 galvanized
Covers RSt 37-2 / C 22.8 galvanized
Screws DIN 912,  steel
Glass Borosilicate glass acc. to DIN 7080
Soda lime glass acc. to DIN 8902
Gasket Graphite ( or other materials )
Ordering example:
Sight flow indicators  Bauform 108-B
Body stainless steel, cover and flanges steel
borosilicate glass 10 bar
DN 50 PN 10
Bauform 108-B
E
10
8-
B
09
/0
7
Modification reserved
    Dimensions:
DN BL
Glass plate
 Ø d1     Ø d2      S Screws
Weigh t
ca. Kg
15 130 32 45 10 M 8 4,1
20 150 48 63 10 M 10 4,5
25 160 48 63 10 M 10 6,7
32 180 65 80 12 M 10 8,4
40 200 65 80 12 M 12 8,7
50 230 80 100 15 M 12 10,9
65 290 80 100 15 M 12 12,9
80 310 100 125 15 M 12 18,1
Further sizes on Bauform 112-B
 Sight Flow Indicators  (straight line )
 with butt weld ends  (S)           welding design
Application:
Sight Flow Indicators are used for optical control and the
observation of filling and current in pipelines.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure : 10 or 16 bar
Working temperature: 150°C or 280°C
Installation:
Optional. Take care of flow direction
Option:
Other materials
Flanges connection
Sight glass light-fitting
Spinner or Flap
Materials:
Bauform 108-S-VV 108-S-VS 108-S-St
Body 1.4404 1.4404 RSt 37-2
Covers Stainless Steel Steel Steel
Screws A4 - 70 Steel Steel
Glass Borosilicate glass acc. to DIN 7080
Soda lime glass acc. to DIN 8902
Gasket Graphite  ( or other materials )
Ordering example:
Sight flow indicators with butt weld ends
Bauform 108-S-VS
body stainless steel, cover steel
borosilicate glass 16 bar
DN 50 / 60,3
Bauform 108-S
E
10
8-
S
 0
9/
07
Modification reserved
 Dimensions:
DN BL
Glass plate
Ø d1   Ø d2     S Screws
Weight
ca. Kg
15 / 21,3 124 32 45 10 M 8 1,8
20 / 26,9 144 48 63 10 M 10 2,7
25 / 33,7 154 48 63 10 M 10 2,8
32 / 42,4 174 65 80 12 M 10 4,6
40 / 48,3 194 65 80 12 M 12 4,8
50 / 60,3 224 80 100 15 M 12 6,5
65 / 76,1 284 80 100 15 M 12 7,6
80 / 88,9 304 100 125 20 M 12 11,8
 Further sizes on Bauform 112-S
Bauform 111
E
11
1
 0
9/
07
Modification reserved
Sight Flow Indicators   (straight line )
with flanges connection  acc. DIN PN 16
Design for horizontal installation
Application:
Sight Flow Indicators are used for optical control and
the observation of filling and current in pipelines.
Without restfluid in the body in horizontal instalation.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure : 16 bar
Working temperature: 150°C or 280°C
Installation:
Horizontal
Options:
Light-fitting
ANSI-flanges
butt weld ends
Materials:
Body  1.4404 / 1.4571
Covers Stainless steel
Screws A4 - 70
Glass Borosilicate glass acc. to DIN 7080
Soda lime glass acc. to DIN 8902
Gasket Graphite; ( or other materials )
Ordering example:
Sight flow indicators  Bauform 111
Body: Stainless steel
Cover: Stainless steel
Glass: Borosilicate glass 16 bar,
DN 50  PN 16
Dimensions:
DN  BL  Ø d1
Glass
∅∅∅∅d x S
Screws
15 130 32 45 x 10 M  8
20 150 45 63 x 10 M  8
25 160 45 63 x 10 M 10
32 180 60 80 x 12 M 10
40 200 60 80 x 12 M 10
50 230 80 100 x 15 M 12
65 290 80 100 x 15 M 12
80 310 100 125 x 15 M 12
Further sizes on Bauform 112
Without rest fluid
in the body!
Bauform 111-S
E
11
1-
S
 0
9/
07
Modification reserved
Sight Flow Indicators   (straight line )
with butt weld ends  (S) for horizontal installation
Application:
Sight Flow Indicators are used for optical control
and the observation of filling and current in pipelines.
Without rest fluid in the body in horizontal installation.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure : 16 bar
Working temperature: 150°C or 280°C
Installation:
Optional. Take care of flow direction
Options:
Flanges
Light-fitting
Materials:
Body WNr 1.4404
Covers Steel galvanized Bauform 111-S-VS
Stainless steel  Bauform 111-S-VV
Screws DIN 912,  8.8  or  A4-70
Glass Borosilicate glass acc. to DIN 7080
Soda lime glass acc. to DIN 8902
Gasket Graphite  ( or other materials )
Ordering example:
Sight flow indicators  Bauform 111-S-VS
Body: Stainless steel
Cover: Steel
Borosilicate glass 16 bar,
DN 50 / Ø 60,3
Without rest fluid
in the body
 Dimensions:
DN / Da BL  Ø d1
Glass
∅∅∅∅d x S
Screws
10 / 17,2 184 32 45 x 10 M  8
15 / 21,3 184 32 45 x 10 M  8
20 / 26,9 184 45 63 x 10 M 10
25 / 33,7 184 45 63 x 10 M 12
32 / 42,4 206 60 80 x 12 M 12
40 / 48,3 206 60 80 x 12 M 12
50 / 60,3 224 80 100 x 15 M 12
65 / 76,1 254 80 100 x 15 M 12
80 / 88,9 266 100 125 x 20 M 12
  Further sizes on Bauform 112-S
Bauform 112
E
11
2
09
/0
7
Modification reserved
Sight Flow Indicators (straight line )
with DIN - flanges
Application:
Sight Flow Indicators are used for optical control
and the observation of filling and current in pipelines.
Without rest fluid in the body in horizontal installation.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure : 16 bar
Working temperature: 150°C or 280°C
Installation:
Optional
Options:
Flanges in ANSI
Light-fitting
Extra length
Body in steel
Materials:
Body WN 1.4571 or 1.4404
Covers Stainless steel
Screws A4-70
Glass Borosilicate glass acc. to DIN 7080
Soda lime glass acc. to DIN 8902
Gasket Graphite; ( or other materials )
Ordering example:
Sight flow indicators Bauform 112
Body: WN 1.4571; Borosilicate glass
DN 100  PN 16
Without rest fluid
in the body
   Dimensions:
DN BL  Ø d1
Glass
∅∅∅∅d x S
25 160 23 45 x 10
40 200 39 63 x 10
50 230 44 63 x 10
80 310 64 80 x 12
100 350 80 100 x 15
125 400 80 100 x 15
150 480 100 125 x 20
200 600 125 150 x 25
250 730 150 175 x 25
300 850 150 175 x 25
350 980 150 175 x 25
400 1100 150 175 x 25
Bauform 112-A
E
11
2-
A
 0
9/
07
Modification reserved
Application:
Sight Flow Indicators are used for optical control
and the observation of filling and current in pipelines.
Without rest fluid in the body in horizontal installation.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure: 16 bar at 150 lbs
 40 bar at 300 lbs
Working temperature: 150°C or 280°C
Installation:
Optional
Options:
Flanges in DIN
Body in steel
Extra length
Light-fitting
Materials:
Body WN 1.4571  ( 1.4404 )
Covers Stainless steel
Screws A4-70
Glass Borosilicate glass acc. to DIN 7080
Soda lime glass acc. to DIN 8902
Gasket Graphite; ( or other materials )
Ordering example:
Sight flow indicators Bauform 112-A
Body: WN 1.4571; Borosilicate glass
ANSI 4“   150 lbs
Without rest fluid
in the body
Sight Flow Indicators   (straight line )
with flanged connection acc. to ANSI 150 / 300 lbs
  Dimensions:
D Glass plate
ANSI
150 lbs 300 lbs
BL
(DIN F1) d1 d2 S
16 bar    40 bar
   1“ 108,0 123,8 160 23 45 10 10
  1 1/4“  117,5 133,4 180 23 45 10 15
  1 1/2“  127,0 155,6 200 39 63 10 15
   2“ 152,4 165,1 230 44 63 10 15
  2 1/2“  177,8 190,5 290 44 63 15 25
   3“ 190,5 209,6 310 64 80 12 20
   4“ 228,6 254,0 350 80 100 15 25
   5“ 254,0 279,4 400 80 100 15 25
   6“  279,4 317,5 480 100 125 20 30
   8“  342,9 381,0 600 125 150 25 a.A.
 10“ 406,4 444,5 730 150 175 25 a.A.
 12” 482,6 520,7 850 150 175 25 a.A
 14” 533,4 584,2 980 150 175 25 a.A
 16” 596,9 647,7 1100 150 175 25 a.A
Bauform 112-S
E
11
2-
S
 0
9/
07
Modification reserved
Sight Flow Indicators  (straight line )
with butt weld ends  (S)
   Dimensions:
DN  /  Da BL Ø d1 Glass
Ø d x s
25 / 33,7 160 23 45 x 10
40 / 48,3 200 39 63 x 10
50 / 60,3 230 44 63 x 10
80 / 88,9 310 64 80 x 12
100 / 114,3 350 80 100 x 15
125 / 139,7 400 80 100 x 15
150 / 168,3 480 100 125 x 20
200 / 219,1 600 125 150 x 25
250 / 273,0 730 150 175 x 25
300 / 323,9 850 150 175 x 25
350 / 355,6 980 150 175 x 25
400 / 406,4 1100 150 175 x 25
Application:
Sight Flow Indicators are used for optical control

Soda lime glass acc. to DIN 8902
Gasket Graphite ( or other materials )
Ordering example:
Sight flow indicators Bauform 112-S
with butt weld ends
Body: WN 1.4571; Borosilicate glass 16 bar
DN 100 / Ø 114,3
Without rest fluid
 in the body
DN 15 - 50
( Covers square )
Bauform 880
E
88
0
03
/0
9
Modification reserved
Sight Flow Indicator (straight line )  DIN 3237
with flanged-Connection acc. to DIN - PN 16, PN 25 and PN 40
Application:
The flow indicators are used for optical control of fluids
and gases, for horizontal and vertical pipe lines.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure: 16 / 25 / 40 bar
Working temperature: 150°C or 280°C
Installation:
Optional; Take care of flow direction
Options:
with ANSI-flanges
with Butt weld ends
with Spinner or Flap
with Heating jacket
with Sight glass light - fittings
Materials:
Cast Iron GG 25 ( EN-GJL-250 )  max 16 bar
Cast Steel GS-C 25 ( 1.0619 / GP240GH )
Stainless Steel WN 1.4408
Body GG 25 GS-C 25 1.4408
Covers GG 25 /
S235JRG2
GS-C 25 /
S235JRG2
1.4408 /
1.4301
Screws 4.6 / 5.6 gal. A4-70
Glass Borosilicate glass DIN 7080
Soda lime glass DIN 8902
Gaskets Graphite, (or other materials)
Certificate: ( Option )
Acc. to EN 10204 - 2.2  or  3.1
Ordering example:
Sight Flow Indicators  Bauform 880,
GG 25, with borosilicate glass DIN 7080
DN 50,  PN 16
Dimensions:
Glass plate
DN D BL d1 d2 S
 PN 16   PN 25    PN 40
15 95 130 32 45 10 10 10
20 105 150 32 45 10 10 10
25 115 160 48 63 10 12 15
32 140 180 48 63 10 12 15
40 150 200 65 80 12 15 20
50 165 230 80 100 15 20 25
65 185 290 80 100 15 20 25
80 200 310 100 125 20 25 30
100 220(235) * 350 125 150 25 30 35
125 250(270) * 400 150 175 25 30 a.A.
150 285(300) * 480 175 200 30 ** 35 a.A.
200 340(360/375)* 600 175 200 30 ** 35 a.A.
*    D in () acc. to PN 25 / PN 40
**  16 bar only with borosilicate glass  possible
DN 65 - 250
( Covers round )
Bauform 880-A
E
88
0-
A
 0
3/
09
Modification reserved
Sight Flow Indicators   (straight line)
with flanged connection acc. to ANSI  -  150 / 300 lbs
Application:
The flow indicators are used for optical control of fluids and
gases, for horizontal and vertical pipe lines. Also available
with internal spinner or flap.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure: 16 bar by 150lbs
 40 bar by 300lbs
Working temperature: 150°C or 280°C
Installation:
Optional; Take care of flow direction
Options:
with  - Spinner or Flap
- Heating jacket
- Sight glass light - fitting
Materials:
Cast Iron GG 25    ( EN-GJL-250 ) max. 16bar
Cast Steel GS-C 25   ( 1.0619 / GP240GH )
Stainless Steel WN 1.4408
Body GG 25 GS-C 25 1.4408
Covers GG 25 /
S235JRG2
GS-C 25 /
S235JRG2
1.4408 /
1.4301
Screws 4.6 / 5.6 gal. A4-70
Glass Borosilicate glass DIN 7080
Soda-lime glass DIN 8902
Gaskets Graphite, ( or other materials )
Certificate: ( Option )
Acc. to EN 10204-2.2  or  3.1
Ordering example:
Sight Flow Indicators  Bauform 880-A,
GS-C 25, borosilicate glass DIN 7080-16 bar
ANSI 2“;  150 lbs
   Dimensions:
D Glass plate
ANSI
150 lbs 300 lbs
BL
(DIN F1) d1 d2 S
16 bar    40 bar
    1/2“  89 95,2 130 32 45 10 10
    3/4“ 98 117,3 150 32 45 10 10
   1“ 108 123,8 160 48 63 10 15
  1 1/4“  118 133,4 180 48 63 10 15
  1 1/2“  127 155,6 200 65 80 12 20
   2“ 152 165,1 230 80 100 15 25
  2 1/2“  178 190,5 290 80 100 15 25
   3“ 191 209,6 310 100 125 20 30
   4“ 228 * 254,0 350 125 150 25 32

Certificate: ( Option )
Acc. to EN 10204-2.2  or  3.1
Ordering example:
Sight Flow Indicators,  butt weld ends
Bauform 880-S,
GS-C 25, borosilicate glass DIN 7080-16 (bar)
DN 50 / Ø 61,0 mm
Bauform 880-S
E
88
0-
S
 0
9/
08
Modification reserved
Dimensions:
DN / A BL d1 d2 S
PN 16      PN 25     PN 40
15  /  22,0 100 32 45 10 10 10
20  /  28,0 100 32  45 10 10 10
25  /  34,0 120 48 63 10 12 15
32  /  42,0 120 48 63 10 12 15
40  /  49,0 160 65 80 12 15 20
50  /  61,0 230 80 100 15 20 25
65  /  77,0 290  80 100 15 20 25
80  /  90,0 310  100 125 20 25 30
100 / 115,0 350 125 150 25 30 35
125 / 141,0 400 150 175 25 30 a.A.
150 / 170,0 480 175  200 30 35 a.A.
200 / 222,0 600 175 200 30 35 a.A.
Bauform 880-SOW
E
88
0-
S
O
W
 0
9/
09
Modification reserved
Sight Flow Indicators (straight line)
with pipe - socket weld  connection
      Dimensions:
nom. size
DN / SW D BL ∅∅∅∅ d t
15    (1/2“) SW 36 100 22 10
20    (3/4“) SW 36 100 27,5 10
25       (1“) SW 46 120 34,5 13
32 (1 1/4“) SW 75 160 43 13
40 (1 1/2“) SW 75 160 49 13
50       (2“) ∅∅∅∅ 75 230 61,5 16
80       (3“) ∅∅∅∅ 120 310 90 16
100      ( 4“) ∅∅∅∅ 150 350 115,5 20
Application:
The flow indicators are used for optical control of

Acc. to EN 10204 - 2.2  or
Acc. to EN 10204 - 3.1
Ordering example:
Sight Flow Indicators  Bauform 881
Body 1.4408
Borosilicate glass DIN 7080-16bar
G 3/4“
Application:
The flow indicators are used for optical control of fluids
and gases, for horizontal and vertical pipe lines.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure: 16 or 25 bar
Working temperature: 200°C.
Special gasket for temperatures higher than 200°C o n request
Installation:
Optional;  Take care of flow direction
Options:
Other Materials
Butt weld ends
Light fittings
Spinner or Flapper
for higher temperature
Materials:
Cast Steel GS-C 25 ( 1.0619 / GP240GH )
Stainless Steel WN 1.4408
Body GS-C 25 WN 1.4408
Covers GS-C 25 /
S235JRG2 1.4408 / 1.4571
Screws 5.6 gal. A4-70
Glass Borosilicate glass DIN 7080
Gaskets PTFE covered
Cushion gasket asbestos free
Protection ply asbestos free
Ordering example:
Sight flow indicator Bauform 885
sight glass flange socket acc. DIN 28121
WN 1.4408;
Borosilicate glass
DN 50, PN 16
Bauform 885
Sight flow indicator acc. to DIN 3236
Flange connection acc. to  DIN - PN 16, PN 25
E
88
5
-
 0
8/
08
Modifications reserved
Safety Sight flow indicator
in straight line
Glass plate are sealed acc. to DIN 28121
with modern PTFE-covered
permanently elastic sealing system
Dimensions
DN D L d1 d2
S
PN 16   PN 25
15 95 130 32 45 10 10
(20) 105 150 32 45 10 10
25 115 160 48 63 10 12
(32) 140 180 48 63 10 12
40 150 200 65 80 12 15
50 165 230 80 100 15 20
(65) 185 290 80 100 15 20
80 200 310 100 125 20 25
100 220/235 350 125 150 25 30
150 285/300 480 175 200 30 (35)
 DN  65-150
(Cover round) DN 15-50
(Cover quadratic)
Application:
The construction guarantees that every single glass plate
resists the fully nominal pressure.
In case of failure of one plate no leakage results.
To provide fog, the “between-space” can be assembled
with a heating unit.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure: 16 or 25 bar
Working temperature: 200°C.
Special gasket for temperatures higher than 200°C o n request
Installation:
Optional;  Take care of flow direction
Options:
Other Materials
Light fittings
Spinner or Flap
Higher temperature
Materials:
Body GS-C 25 WN 1.4408
Covers GS-C 25 /
S235JRG2 1.4408 / 1.4571
Screws 5.6 gal. A4-70
Glass Borosilicate glass DIN 7080
Gaskets PTFE covered
Cushion gasket asbestos free
Protection ply asbestos free
Ordering example:
Sight flow indicator Bauform 885-D
with double windows
WN 1.4408; Borosilicate glass
DN 50, PN 16
Bauform 885-D
Safety double windows
sight flow indicator acc. to DIN 3236
E
88
5-
D
 -
  1
2/
08
Modifications reserved
Safety double windows
sight flow indicator
in straight line
Glass plate are sealed acc. to DIN 28121
with modern PTFE-covered
permanently elastic sealing system
Dimensions
DN D BL d1 d2
S
PN 16   PN 25
15 95 130 32 45 10 10
25 115 160 48 63 10 12
40 150 200 65 80 12 15
50 165 230 80 100 15 20
80 200 310 100 125 20 25
100 220/235 350 125 150 25 30
150 285/300 480 175 200 30 ---
Dimensions:
DN BL d1 d2 S
PN 16    PN 40
15  130 25 45 10 10
  (20) 150 25 45 10 10
  25 160 35 63 10 15
  (32) 180 35 63 10 15
  40 200 45 80 12 20
  50 230 55 100 15 25
  65 290  55 100 15 25
  80  310  65 125 20 25
 100 350 70 150 25 30
Bauform 887
E

Certificate: ( Option )
Acc. to EN 10204 - 2.2  or  3.1
Ordering example:
Angle Sight Flow Indicators  Bauform 920
Steel, borosilicate glass DIN 7080
DN 50,  PN 16
Bauform 920
E
92
0
 0
9/
07
Modification reserved
Dimensions:
D N  L 1 = L 2  d 1  d 2
15 90 48 63
20 95 48 63
25 100 65 80
32 105 80 100
40 115 80 100
50 125 100 125
65 145 100 125
80 155 100 125
100 175 125 150
DN 125 - DN 250 on request
Bauform 972
E
97
2
09
/0
7
Modification reserved
3-Way Sight Flow Indicators
with flanged connection acc. to DIN  -  PN 16,25,40
Application:
The flow indicators are used for optical control of fluids
and gases, for horizontal and vertical pipe lines.
Operating conditions:
Working pressure: up to 40 bar
Working temperature: 150°C or 280°C
Installation:
Optional;  Take care of flow direction
Options:
with - ANSI flanges
- Extra length
- butt weld ends
- Heating jacket
- Sight glass light - fitting
- Special design acc. to customer
Material:
Body Steel Stainless steel
Covers S235JRG2
GS-C 25  WN 1.4408
Screws 4.6 / 5.6 gal.  A4-70
Glass Borosilicate glass DIN 7080
Soda lime glass DIN 8902
Gaskets Graphite, (or other materials)
Certificate ( Option ) :
Acc. to EN 10204 - 2.2  or
Acc. to EN 10204 - 3.1
Ordering example:
3 Way Sight Flow Indicators  Bauform 972
Steel, borosilicate glass DIN 7080
DN 50,  PN 16
Dimensions:
DN L L1 d1 d2
15 130 65 32 45
20 150 75 32 45
25 160 80 48 63
32 180 90 65 80
40 200 100 65 80

Natronkalkglas DIN 8902
Dichtungen Graphit ( oder nach Wunsch )
Bestellbeispiel:
Vierwege-Schauglas  Bauform 974
WN 1.4571 mit Borosilikatglas
DN 50  PN 16
Bauform 974
4 - Wege-Schaugläser
mit Flansch-Anschluss nach DIN - PN 16, PN 25; PN 40
D
9
7
4
-
 0
9
/0
8
Änderungen vorbehalten
   Abmessungen:
D N  L d 1  d 2
15 130 32 45
20 150 32 45
25 160 48 63
32 180 48 63
40 200 65 80
50 230 80 100
65 290 80 100
80 310 100 125
100 350 125 150
   Werkstoffe und Stärken der Schauglasplatten
   siehe dazu NORIS-Bauform 880
   DN 125 - 200 auf Anfrage lieferbar.
Application:
NORIS Sight flow indicators offer the possibility to detect the
condition of the condensate. There by it shows the actual
function of the steam trap. The standard drop nose indicates